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DATE DAYS  

August 8 Monday 
Deadline for currently enrolled students filing appeals to Committee on 
Course and Standards – due at Registrar’s Office at noon. 

August 18 Thursday Payment due for Registration through August 18 

August 19-24 Fri-Wed Payment due Immediately 

August 24 Wednesday Late Registration for the Fall; Last day to drop for 100% refund. 

August 25 Thursday Classes begin 

August 31 Wednesday 

Last day to drop for 75% refund; Last day to add a class; Last day for all 
program changes; Course Substitutions for fall 2016 due at the Registrar’s 
office by close of business; Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status 
Date; Last Day to drop without the grade of WD. 

September 1 Thursday 
Course Withdrawal Drop Period Begins; A grade of WD is assigned to 
students who officially drop a course 

September 3-4 Sat-Sun No classes scheduled 

September 5 Monday Labor Day- College is Closed 

September 7 Wednesday Last day to drop for 50% tuition refund 

September 14 Wednesday 
Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund; Last day to Change or Declare a 
Major/Minor to be effective Fall 2016; Last day to drop a course without the 
grade of W 

September 15 Thursday 
Course Withdrawal period begins; A grade of W is assigned to students who 
officially drop a course. 

October 2-4 Sun- Tues No classes scheduled 

October 5 Wednesday Last day to complete Spring and Summer 2016 I grades 

October 6 Thursday 

Classes follow Monday schedule; Filing period for January 2017 graduation 
opens; Change of curriculum period opens for Spring 2017 opens; 
Advisement begins for Spring 2017; Course Substitutions for Spring 2017 
may now be submitted. 

October 10 Monday College is Closed 

October 11-12 Tues-Wed No classes scheduled 

October 14 Friday Classes follow Tuesday schedule 

October 31 Monday Faculty to inform students of midterm grades 

November 10 Thursday 
Course Withdrawal period ends; Last day to drop a course with a  
grade of W 



 

November 11-18 Fri-Fri 
On-Line registration for Winter session and Spring 2017 begins; Registration 
by appointment only; WF period begins; A grade of WF is assigned to 
students who elect to withdraw from a class. 

November 14 Monday Deadline for non-enrolled students filing appeals to Committee on 
Course and Standards due at Registrar’s Office at noon. 

November 24-27 Thurs-Sun College is closed – no classes 

December 2 Friday 
Deadline to submit Satisfactory Academic Progress (SAP) Appeals for  
Title IV 

December 8 Thursday Advisement period ends; on-line registration continues. 

December 12 Monday Last day to withdraw with “WF” grade; Filing period for January 2017 
closes; Final Grade Submission opens in CUNYfirst 

December 13 Tuesday Reading Day - no classes will be held 

December 14-20 Wed-Tues Final Examinations 

December 21 Wednesday Uniform Finals; End of Fall Term 

December 23-26 Fri-Mon College is closed 

December 27 Tues Final Grade Submission Deadline (midnight of 12/27) 

Dec 30- Jan 2 Fri-Mon College is closed 
 


